DECEMBER 2022 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON DECEMBER 19, 2022 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM

OPENING OF COURT

PRAYER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

COMMISSIONER JOSHUA GILLIAM

COMMISSIONER JASON ROACH

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

COUNTY CLERK NANCY A, DAVIS

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

<u>COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT</u> <u>WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM</u>

RESOLUTIONS 2022/12:

- 2022/12/01 APPOINTMENT OF MICHAEL A. MANNING TO THE POSITION OF HAWKINS COUNTY VETERAN SERVICES OFFICER
- 2022/12/02 LEASE OF FIRST COMMUNITY BANK DRIVE THROUGH FOR USE BY THE HAWKINS COUNTY CLERK STAFF
- 2022/12/03 APPROVAL TO SURPLUS RADIO EQUIPMENT FROM HAWKINS COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
- 2022/12/04 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE POSTED AT <u>WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM</u> (BEFORE THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING) IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 423-272-7002 DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS